RIVERLAND [P e
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NOTE: All scheduled events are subject to change due to weather or other activities not listed. Please refer to the Event Board inside the main building.

Friday, May 19 7:00 pm Kids Dance (at the hall)
Sat, May 20 2:00 pm Kids Free Chocolate Bar Bingo (at the hall)
8:00 pm Meet and Greet for all Campers (at the hall) Dsilan
8:30 pm Adult Dance — DJ “Chad White” ‘@%m‘v%
Sun, May 21 2:00 pm Kids Scavenger Hunt (at the hall)
7:00 pm Card Social in the hall
*** \Washer Toss in the Field Every Weekend ... Everyone Welcome ***
Sat, May 27 2:00 pm Kids Junk Food Bingo (Please bring 1 large junk food item to play)
8:00 pm Adult 6 pack Beer Bingo (6 pack of can = 1 card, 12 can = 2 cards)
*** Horseshoes in the Field Every Weekend ... Everyone Welcome ***
Fri, June 2 7:00 pm Cupcake decorating for kids at the hall
Sat, June 3 9:00 am Campground Flea Market (set up your own table on your lot) k)
2:00 pm Kids Easter Bingo (at the hall) Easter Bunny arrives
8:30 pm Adult Dance— Band “Rewind”
*** Card Socials Every Weekend ... Everyone Welcome *** Crib, Poker, Pass The Ace, Ect
Fri, June 9 7:00 pm Kids Craft—Water Gun Making (at the hall)
Sat, June 10 7:30 pm Adult Poker Walk around the Campground

Pool Times are 10-12 everyone, 12-1 Adults Only, 1-3 everyone, 3-4 Adullts, 5-6 Closed, 6-8 everyone

Fri, June 16 7:00 pm Kids Dance (at the hall)
Sat, June 17 2:00 pm Kids Cake Walk in the hall (Looking for Cake Donations)
8:30 pm Adult Dance—Band “5 Days in May™
Dart Boards are available in the hall for anyone's use whenever the canteen is open
Fri, June 23 7:00 pm Kids “Riverland Race” please bring a camera (need one per group)
Sat, June 24 12:30 pm Kids Washer toss at washer toss pits
2:00 pm Small Business Fair (Baking, Scentsy, Epicure, Crafts)
7:00 pm Adult Craft Night (must sign up)

Bingo every Saturday morning at 11 (played with bingo chips)

Sat, July 1 12:00 pm Free Kids BBQ e -
2:00 pm Kids Canada Parade (prize for best decorated bike) * ;}'7:%;(’9/‘6 2. 4
8:30 pm Adult Dance—Band “Roadhawks” 4 ;(}awqda@qy y

Sun, July 2 5:00 pm Teen Pool Volleyball B n/ugs{: '
7:00 pm Adult Trivia Night '

Books and Games are available at the canteen for everyones use
Fri, July 7 7:00 pm Kids Coloring Contest (pick up sheet at canteen) 2
Sat, July 8 2:00 pm Santa arrives (Please bring a wrapped gift for your child) @
9:00 pm Adults ONLY—Comedian Night (hall will be closed during
Basketball net is behind the playground!!!
Fri, July 14 9:30 pm Kids Glow in the Dark Freeze Tag in the field
Sat, July 15 2:00 pm Kids “Fear Factor”

8:30 pm Adult Dance—Band “Monkeys Uncle”
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Friday, July 21 7:00 pm Adult Gift Exchange Game (bring a wrapped gift minimum of $10)
Sat, July 22 2:00 pm Kids Minute 2 Win It Game
7:00 pm Adult Minute 2 Win It Game
Fri, July 27 7:00 pm Kids $5 Bingo (Free for kids to play)
Sat, July 28 2:00 pm Silent Auction (Donations can be dropped off at the hall)
8:00 pm Adult Dance—Band “4 Way Stop”
Listen to the speaker, posts on Riverland Friends Facebook page or the whiteboard at the hall for changes to the schedule
Fri, Aug 4 7:00 pm Kids Trivia Night
Sat, Aug 5 9:00 am Kids Free Pancake Breakfast
9:00 am Free Coffee & Tea for all Adults—Donated by
N 4 1:30 pm Kids Foam Party in the Field
2:30 pm Adults Foam Party in the Field
e 8:00 pm Adult Dance—Band “Ruckus”
Sun, Aug 6 1:30 pm Duck Races on the River
8:30 pm Adult “4 pack cooler” Bingo (1 x 4 pack gives you 1 card)
Many Thursday evenings a card social (left right center game) can be found going on in the hall
Fri, Aug 11 7:00 pm Regular Bingo at the hall K
Sat, Aug 12 2:00 pm Field Event for Kids (TBA) M\*
6:00 pm Adult Trailer Crawl SRS
9:30 pm Family Bomb Fire, sparklers and smores -
Pool Times are 10-12 everyone, 12-1 Adults Only, 1-3 everyone, 3-4 Adullts, 5-6 Closed, 6-8 everyone
Fri, Aug 18 6:30 pm Kids Apple Bobbing
Sat, Aug 19 2:00 pm Kids Costume Contest at the hall
{7 A 2:30 pm Kids Trick or Treating Around the Campground
oy £ 7:30 pm Family Street Dance—Band “Roadhawks” (Adult Costume Contest)

Bingo every Saturday morning at 11 (played with bingo chips)

Sat, Aug 26 2:00 pm Kids Free Ice Cream
2:00 pm Kids Back to School Bingo (Free for kids to play)
8:30 pm Adult “Riverland Race”
Dart Boards are available in the hall for anyone's use whenever the canteen is open
Fri, Sept 1 6:30 pm Kids Chocolate Bar Bingo
Sat, Sept 2 4:00 pm Free Corn Boil & Hot dogs for everyone (while supplies last)
8:30 pm Adult Dance—DJ Chad White
Sun, Sept 3 2:00 pm Kids Craft/Game at the hall
7:30 pm Adult $25 Gift Card Bingo (receipts w/name and lot number required)

Sat, Sept9 10:00 pm Annual Kenny Ryders “Womens Breakfast”
2:00 pm Kids $20 Bingo—Free to play
8:00 pm Adult Dance— band “4 way stop”



